

Our mission is to support the community-based service ventures of the Las Vegas Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity through youth engagement, educational activities, mentorship, health awareness and scholarships.

## **President**

Sebern Coleman

## Vice President

Karega McCullum

## **Secretary**

Christian Childers

#### **Treasurer**

Dillon Booker

#### **Board Members**

Ed May Ennis Williams Myron Isley Darrell Wade Joseph Wiley

The Diamond Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)3 organization as recognized by the Internal Revenue Service. Contributions made to our organization are deductible under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our Federal/Employer Identification Number is: **94-3194152** 

#### The Diamond Foundation

5892 Losee Road, Suite 132-132 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89081 kappalasvegasalumni@gmail.com

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

# Charity Poker Tournament during Super Bowl Weekend: A Night of Cards, Charity, and Skyline Views

Las Vegas, NV - Get ready to shuffle up and deal at the most anticipated poker event of the year! The Brett Hundley Foundation proudly presents "All in for Epilepsy," hosted by the Charity Series of Poker, on February 8, 2024, from 7 PM until 1 AM, with a captivating cocktail hour starting at 6 PM. The venue? The stunning View Nightclub on the 52nd floor of the Palms Hotel and Casino, offering a breathtaking panoramic view of the iconic Las Vegas skyline, making this tournament a truly unique experience.

Hosted by the Brett Hundley Foundation, renowned for its mission to "improve the lives of children and families in need," focusing on health, wellness, and education in disenfranchised communities. Supporting this noble cause is the Las Vegas Diamond Foundation, the philanthropic arm of the Las Vegas Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity Inc. The Diamond Foundation tirelessly supports marginalized individuals through community initiatives addressing food insecurity, economic disparities, and scholarships. Additionally, their Kappa League Guide Right program empowers youth by instilling values in education, community service, and career readiness.

## **Event Details:**

• **Date:** February 8, 2024

• Time: 7 PM - 1 AM (Cocktail hour begins at 6 PM)

• Venue: The View Room, 52nd floor, Palms Hotel and Casino

## **Entry Fee:**

- **Buv-in** \$400.
- **Includes:** 10,000 poker chips, a seat at the poker tables, heavy hors d'oeuvres, and two drink tickets.
- Add-ons and Re-buys: Available for an additional \$100, guaranteeing an extra 10,000 poker chips.

# **Charitable Contribution:**

• A notable 40% of the proceeds from the tournament will directly benefit the Las Vegas Diamond Foundation. This contribution will support their ongoing initiatives aimed at addressing food insecurity, economic disparities, and providing scholarships within marginalized communities.

**Excitement Beyond the Cards:** As this thrilling tournament coincides with Super Bowl weekend, expect an electrifying atmosphere blending poker prowess with the excitement of the big game. Players will have the unique opportunity to test their skills alongside various celebrities, making this an event to remember.

**Beginner-Friendly Charity Gaming:** Never played poker before or consider yourself a novice? No worries! Embrace the charitable spirit, and our experienced dealers will guide you through the game, ensuring an enjoyable and memorable experience for everyone.

Join us for an unforgettable night of charity, cards, and breathtaking views at the Charity Poker Tournament hosted by the Brett Hundley Foundation. Your participation will directly contribute to initiatives that make a positive impact on the lives of those in need.



Our mission is to support the community-based service ventures of the Las Vegas Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity through youth engagement, educational activities, mentorship, health awareness and scholarships.

# President

Sebern Coleman

# Vice President

Karega McCullum

## **Secretary**

Christian Childers

## **Treasurer**

Dillon Booker

#### **Board Members**

Ed May Ennis Williams Myron Isley Darrell Wade Joseph Wiley

The Diamond Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)3 organization as recognized by the Internal Revenue Service. Contributions made to our organization are deductible under Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our Federal/Employer Identification Number is: **94-3194152** 

#### The Diamond Foundation

5892 Losee Road, Suite 132-132 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89081 kappalasvegasalumni@gmail.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# For press inquiries or further information, please contact:

Ennis Williams
Diamond Foundation, Charity Poker Tournament Chair
enniswilliams@appliedwealthmgt.com
702-278-1899

Sebern Coleman, Ph.D Diamond Foundation, President sebern.coleman@gmail.com 504-237-2733

## **About the Brett Hundley Foundation:**

The Brett Hundley Foundation is committed to improving the lives of children and families in need through initiatives focused on health, wellness, and education in disenfranchised communities.

# **About the Las Vegas Diamond Foundation:**

The Las Vegas Diamond Foundation is the philanthropic arm of the Las Vegas Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity Inc., dedicated to supporting marginalized individuals through community initiatives and empowering youth through education, community service, and career readiness.

# **Charity Series of Poker:**

The Charity Series of Poker (CSOP) is delighted to facilitate and support this impactful charitable poker event. Learn more at https://www.charityseriesofpoker.org/events/.